

OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

WIRELESS NETWORK (Wi-Fi) POLICY

RESPONSIBLE ADMINISTRATOR:	VICE PROVOST FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
RESPONSIBLE OFFICE(S):	OFFICE OF THE VICE PROVOST FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
ORIGINALLY ISSUED:	OCTOBER 2012
APPROVALS:	APPROVED BY:
	Lori L. Temple, Vice Provost for Information Technology Date O 12 12
REVISION DATE:	NA
	STATEMENT OF PURPOSE
The purpose of this policy is to:	
Maintain a secure network environment.	
• Ensure seamless wireless network (Wi-Fi) services on campus.	
ENTITIES AFFECTED BY THIS POLICY	
Entities affected by this policy include UNLV students, employees, campus vendors, and guests.	
WHO SHOULD READ THIS POLICY	
UNLV students, employees, campus vendors, and guests should read this policy.	

POLICY

The Office of Information Technology (OIT) approves and manages wireless network (Wi-Fi) systems on UNLV properties.

Any wireless system that creates its own wireless network or extends the UNLV network must be approved by OIT.

Wireless Network (Wi-Fi) Policy Page 2 of 2

Refer to the Office of Information Technology's Policies and Procedures web page at http://oit.unlv.edu/about-oit/policies for additional information.

RELATED DOCUMENTS

Nevada System of Higher Education Procedures and Guidelines Manual, Chapter 14: Data and Information Security, Sections 2.1 and 3.3

http://system.nevada.edu/tasks/sites/Nshe/assets/File/BoardOfRegents/Procedures/P&GM%20CH14%20-%20DATA%20AND%20INFORMATION%20SECURITY.pdf

CONTACTS

Refer to the Office of Information Technology's Policies and Procedures web page at http://oit.unlv.edu/about-oit/policies for a list of individuals who can answer questions about the policy.

DEFINITIONS

Not applicable.